

TENNESSEE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS- EASTERN DIVISION

State of Tennessee
Appellee

v.

Lt. Commander Walter Francis Fitzpatrick, III
Appellant

Appellate Court Case Number:
E2014-01864-CCA-R3-CD

Trial Court Docket #: 14CR69

**Defendant's Appeal from McMinn County Criminal Court's Conviction Against Walter
Fitzpatrick**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Van R. Irion
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant
800 South Gay Street, Suite 700
Knoxville, TN 37929
(865) 766-4040

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	3
Statement of Issues Presented for Review	6
Statement of the Case	7
Statement of Facts	9
Argument	11
I. Summary of Argument	11
II. The Trial Court Lacked Jurisdiction	12
A. Voting Grand Juror was Also a Victim of the Crime Charged	13
B. Grand Jury Member Kay Hicks was a Victim of the Same Alleged Harassment and Stalking Charged on the Indictment	13
III. Petitioning the Government for Redress of Grievances is Not Criminal	17
VI. No Evidence of Coercion or Intent to Unlawfully Restrict Another's Actions	21
VII. Immaterial Statements Cannot Support Perjury	22
Conclusion	25
Certificate of Service	25

Table of Authorities

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Armstrong v. Ellington</i> , 312 F.Supp. 1119 (W.D.Tenn. 1970)	21
<i>Boos v. Barry</i> , 485 U.S. 312 (1988)	18
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 487 (1987)	20
<i>California Motor Transport Co. v. Trucking Unlimited</i> , 404 U.S. 508 (1972)	18, 19
<i>Charles v. Wade</i> , 665 F.2d 661 (5 th Cir. 1981)	20
<i>Eastern Railroad Presidents Conference v. Noerr Motor Freight, Inc.</i> , 365 U.S. 127 (1961)	18, 19
<i>Estate of Morris v. Dapolito</i> , 297 F.Supp. 680 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)	17
<i>Imbler v. Pachtman</i> , 424 U.S. 409 (1976)	20
<i>Jackson v. New York State</i> , 381 F.Supp.2d 80 (N.D.N.Y. 2005)	17
<i>Lott v. Andrews Center</i> , 259 F.Supp.2d 564 (E.D.Tex. 2003)	76
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. 137 (1803)	17, 19, 21
<i>Myer v. Board of County Commissioners of Harper County</i> , 482 F.3d 1232 (10 th Cir. 2007)	17
<i>Northland Ins. Co. v. State</i> , 33 S.W. 3d 727 (Tenn. 2000)	12
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690 (1996)	17
<i>Otter Tail Power v. United States</i> , 410 U.S. 366 (1973)	18, 19

Table of Authorities (Cont.)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Shook & Fletcher Supply Co. v. City of Nashville</i> , 47 Tenn.App. 339 (1960)	19
<i>Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc.</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2653 (2011)	18
<i>State v. Binette</i> , 33 S.W.3d 215 (Tenn. 2000)	22
<i>State v. Crutcher</i> , 989 S.W.2d 295 (Tenn. 1999)	22
<i>State v. Merriman</i> , 410 S.W.3d 779 (Tenn. 2013)	17
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 352 S.W.3d 425 (Tenn. 2011)	24
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 41 S.W.3d 81 (Tenn. 2001)	22
<i>United Mine Workers of America v. Illinois State Bar</i> , 389 U.S. 217 (1967)	17
<i>United Mine Workers v. Pennington</i> , 381 U.S. 657 (1965)	18, 19
<i>United States v. Hylton</i> , 558 F.Supp. 872 (S.D.Tex. 1982)	17-20
<i>United States v. Pendergraft</i> , 297 F.3d 1198 (11 th Cir. 2002)	20
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 24 S.W. 3d 319 (Tenn. 2000)	12, 13
<u>Constitutions</u>	
U.S. Constitution, amd. I	17, 19, 21
<u>Statutes</u>	
T.C.A. §39-11-106	19, 21
T.C.A. §39-14-112	6, 21
T.C.A. §39-16-701	22, 23

T.C.A. §39-16-702	19
T.C.A. §39-16-703	7, 22
T.C.A. §39-17-308	7
T.C.A. §39-17-315	7, 15, 16
T.C.A. §40-12-104	9, 21
T.C.A. §40-30-105	12, 13
<u>Rules</u>	
Tenn. R. Crim. P. 6(c)(1)(A)	9
Tenn. R. Crim. P. 6(c)(1)(C)	13, 17
Tenn. R. Crim. P. 12(b)(2)	12
Tenn. R. Crim. P. 12(f)	12
<u>Secondary Authority</u>	
Black's Law Dictionary, 7 th Ed., Bryan Garner, (West 1999)	16
